

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/21/21

BID OPENING DATE 05/20/21
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-3Q3904
LOCATION 04-ALA-580-R47.4/48.0

BUCHANAN STREET TO CONTRA COSTA
COUNTY LINE

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
37 CONTRACT ITEMS

MILL AND REPLACE WITH RHMA

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 6 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 1 ENGINEERS EST 1,000,000.00 AMOUNT OVER 145,149.00 PERCENT OVER EST 14.51

BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

1	1,145,149.00	1	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. 1450 CIVIC CT; CONCORD CA 94520	925 687-6666 00238650 FAX 925 687-2122	CC PREF CLAIMED
---	--------------	---	--	--	-----------------

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

04-3Q3904
04-ALA-580
05/20/21

BID211
PAGE 2
05/21/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRIND AND LOAD AC ONLY
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 14 (12%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 22 (45%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	FURNISH PCMS SIGNS ONLY
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	FURNISH RADAR SIGNS ONLY
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (45%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 5 (52%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 6 (70%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	LANE CLOSURES
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3Q3904
04-ALA-580
05/20/21

BID211
PAGE 3
05/21/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (12%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 33-35
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LANE CLOSURES FOR STRIPING ONLY
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 24 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 24-32
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC LODI CA	523187	ITEMS 3, 10
	GRIFFTH COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	88	ITEM 19 (22%)
	GRIFFTH COMPANY BAKERSFIELD CA	88	MACHINE PLACE RHMA BWC ONLY
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 36 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEMS 36-37

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45	1,500.00	67,500.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	104,000.00	104,000.00
5	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	60	140.00	8,400.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	13,000.00	13,000.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	12,500.00	12,500.00
8	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,470.00	1,470.00
9	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
10	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	2,000	2.00	4,000.00
11	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	390011	PREPAVING INERTIAL PROFILER	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	670	325.00	217,750.00
15	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	30	100.00	3,000.00
16	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
17	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	50	25.00	1,250.00
18	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	480	25.00	12,000.00
19	395020	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-GAP GRADED (BONDED WEARING COURSE)	TON	2,300	165.00	379,500.00
20	397005	TACK COAT	TON	6	3,700.00	22,200.00
21	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	530	10.00	5,300.00
22	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	34,500	4.00	138,000.00
23	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	380	10.00	3,800.00
24	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	100.00	1,500.00
25	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	18	50.00	900.00
26	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	150	19.50	2,925.00
27	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	50	18.25	912.50
28	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	100	35.75	3,575.00
29	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	90	36.75	3,307.50
30	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	285.00	3,420.00
31	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	385.00	2,310.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
32	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	100.00	1,500.00
33	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	12,400	.70	8,680.00
34	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,290	1.10	1,419.00
35	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	8,260	3.00	24,780.00
36	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
37	011649	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	47,000.00	47,000.00
					TOTAL	1,145,149.00